



Original: English

No. ICC-01/09-01/11 OA 10

Date: 8 February 2016

THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Piotr Hofmański, Presiding Judge
Judge Silvia Fernández de Gurmendi
Judge Christine Van den Wyngaert
Judge Howard Morrison
Judge Péter Kovács

SITUATION IN THE REPUBLIC OF KENYA

**IN THE CASE OF THE PROSECUTOR v. WILLIAM SAMOEI RUTO AND
JOSHUA ARAP SANG**

Public document

Scheduling Order

for the judgment on the appeals of Mr William Samoei Ruto and Mr Joshua Arap Sang against the decision of Trial Chamber V(A) of 19 August 2015 entitled “Decision on Prosecution Request for Admission of Prior Recorded Testimony”

Order to be notified in accordance with regulation 31 of the Regulations of the Court to:

The Office of the Prosecutor
Ms Fatou Bensouda, Prosecutor
Ms Helen Brady

Counsel for Mr William Samoei Ruto
Mr Karim Khan
Mr David Hooper

Legal Representatives of Victims
Mr Wilfred Nderitu

Counsel for Mr Joshua Arap Sang
Mr Joseph Kipchumba Kigen-Katwa
Ms Caroline Buisman

The Office of Public Counsel for Victims
Ms Paolina Massidda

Amicus Curiae
Prof. Charles Chernor Jalloh on behalf of the
African Union Commission

REGISTRY

Registrar
Mr Herman von Hebel

The Appeals Chamber of the International Criminal Court,

In the appeals of Mr William Samoei Ruto and Mr Joshua Arap Sang against the decision of Trial Chamber V(A) dated 19 August 2015 and registered on 28 August 2015 entitled “Decision on Prosecution Request for Admission of Prior Recorded Testimony” (ICC-01/09-01/11-1938-Corr-Red2),


Pursuant to article 83 (4) of the Statute and rule 158 (2) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence,

Issues the following

SCHEDULING ORDER

Judgment in the above appeals will be delivered in open court on Friday, 12 February 2016 at 16h30.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.



Judge Piotr Hofmański
Presiding Judge

Dated this 8th day of February 2016

At The Hague, The Netherlands